## **OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: RUPNAGAR.**

## "ORDER"

Dated: 09 01 24

In compliance with the directions of the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, conveyed vide letter No. 30183 G.R.C.D.P dated 20.12.2023 the Accessibillity Committee for Disabled persons is constituted as under:-

Sr.No.	Name of the Committee Member	Remarks
1.	Addl. District & Sessions Judge-I, Rupnagar.	Nodal Officer
2.	The Civil Judge (Sr.Divn), Ruppagar.	Member.
3.	Sh. Avtar Singh, Advocate, Rupangar	Mémber.
4.	Sh.Vinod Kumar, Reader of the court of	Member.
	Principal Judge, Family Court, Rupnagar.	
	(District System Administrator) (100 m	8. P

All concerned to note for necessary compliance .

## - SJ(-DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE RUPNAGAR.

Endst.No. 376 - 38 | dated, Rupnagar, the 09th January, 2024.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Worthy Registrar General, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh w.r.t letter No.30183 G.R.C.D.P dated 20.12.2023.
- 2. All the Judicial Officers posted in Rupnagar Sessions Division.
- 3. The Presidents Bar Association, Rupnagar, Sri Anandpur Sahib and Nangal.
- For information and necessary action.
- 4. Sh. Avtar Singh, Advocate, Rupnagar.
  - 5. Sh.Vinod Kumar, Reader of the court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Rupnagar. (District System Administrator).
  - 6. The System Officer/System Assistants posted in Rupnagar Sessions Division to upload details of the Committee along with name, email and contact no. of Nodal Officer on the website of the District court.

Revallion consist DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE RUPNAGAR.

## **OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, RUPNAGAR**

Subject:- Regarding standard operating procedure for accessibility of digital infrastructure to persons with disabilities.

Sr.No	Name of Committee Member	Posting Details	Mobile Number	Email id
1	Sh.Sanjay Agnihotri	Addl. District & Sessions Judge-I, Rupnagar <b>Nodal Officer</b>	96462- 93433	agnohotri.sanjay@aij.gov.in
2	Sh. Amanpreet Singh	Civil Judge(Sr. Division), Rupnagar <b>Member</b>	96462- 93008	singh.amanpreet@aij.gov.in
3	Sh.Avtar Singh	Advocate <b>Member</b>	99689- 99439	avtarsaini1954@gmail.com
4	Sh. Vinod Kumar	Reader of the Court of principle Judge Family Court Rupnagar <b>Member</b>	94786- 14740	vinodfree2rhyme2007@yah oo.com